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Tuesday 13 June

School Photographer

Friday 16 June

PTA Wear Your Own Footwear –

Bottle Donation

Monday 19 June

Year 4 Trip – Gallery Oldham

Friday 23 June

PTA Summer Fair

Year 6 – Mahdlo Crucial Crew

Friday 30 June

Summer Sports Day KS1/KS2

Monday 3 July

EYFS Sports Day

Thursday 6 July

EYFS Blackpool Zoo

Friday 7 July

Year 6 Oscars Night

Friday 21 July 

Last day Summer Term 2

Tuesday 5 September

First day of new academic year

9th June 2023

Summer Term Sunshine
As we are enjoying the glorious weather at the moment at school, we are taking as many opportunities 

as possible to use our outside areas.  To protect them against the heat, so that we can use our spaces 

safely, please ensure that your child comes to school with a refillable water bottle to keep them 

hydrated and a hat to protect them from the sun.  Sunscreen must be applied at home before the 

school day.  You can enjoy our school grounds with us at the Summer Fair on Friday 23 June and our 

Summer Sports Day on Friday 30 June.  EYFS Sports Day is Monday 3 July.  We will clarify times that you 

can come and spectate closer to the time.

Eco Council

Weekly Tip –

Use a water 

butt or tub to 

collect 

rainfall for 

plants

World Ocean Day
Kicking off their new Under the 
Sea topic, Reception observed 
World Ocean Day this week, 
watching a slideshow and 
engaging in lots of continuous 
provision activities about the 
ocean and sea creatures.  The 
pupils have read lots of sea-
themed fiction with their teacher 
and will soon be introduced to 
Someone Swallowed Stanley, a
thought-provoking book about 
plastic pollution.

News in Brief…
• After school club payments now due.
• Please ensure your child attends school in the 

correct uniform - boots and trainers not permitted.
• All absences must be reported to the school office 

by 9.30am.
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